PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alain PORTE	06/30/2010
Matthieu FARGUES	06/30/2010
Thomas STEVENS	06/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRBUS OPERATIONS (SAS)
Street Address:	316 route de Bayonne
City:	Toulouse
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	31060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13155844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-521-2297

Email: egirma@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0540-1260
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Jensen

Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSMT#page1.tif source=ASSMT#page2.tif OP \$40.00 131

PATENT REEL: 026535 FRAME: 0320 A-FR

WORLDWIDE ASSIGMENT

AIRBUS Operations DOCKET NUMBER:

4479

WHEREAS I (WE):
PORTE Alain, residing 8 allée de Belle Ile - 31770 COLOMIERS - FRANCE
FARGUES Matthieu, residing 267 rue Henri Lapauze - 82000 MONTAUBAN - FRANCE
STEVENS Thomas, residing 6 rue du Vignemale - 31170 TOURNEFEUILLE - FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

French: Nacelle incorporant une entrée d'air au niveau d'une casquette

English: Nacelle comprising an air entrance in a cap

for which applications for Letters Patent have been or will be filed in the following countries:

Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
France	09/06/2010	10 54535
International Patent Application (PCT)		
United States	13/155,844	June 8, 2011
Canada		
Brazil		•

(If necessary, the Assignee (as defined below), its affiliates and its agents are hereby authorized to insert any additional countries, any filing dates and any serial numbers when known);

AND, WHEREAS AIRBUS Operations (S.A.S.), a corporation under the laws of FRANCE, whose full postal address is 316, route de Bayonne, F-31060 TOULOUSE Cedex, FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Euro (1.00 €) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I (we), the Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my (our) entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I (we) hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty it is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, Brazil, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 026535 FRAME: 0321 A-FR

POWER OF ATTORNEY and CORRESPONDANCE ADDRESS FORM

Title of Invention :	AIRBUS Operations Docket Number : 4479	
French: Nacelle incorporant une entrée d'air au niveau d'une casquette		
English: Nacelle comprising a	n air entrance in a cap	
I (we) the undersigned inve	entor(s), hereby appoint practitioners associated with the Customer Number:	
	00466	
as my (our) attorney(s) or agent(s) to prosecute the application identified above, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.		
	rrespondence address for the above-identified application to the address- mentioned Customer Number.	
FULL NAME OF INVENTO	DR(S)	
Inventor one: PORTE		
Signature:	Date: 30/06/20/0 (dd/mm/yyyy)	
Inventor two: FARGUE	ES Matthieu	
Signature:	Date: 30/01/10	
Inventor three: STEVEN	IS Thomas	
Signature:	Date: 36/06/2010	
Inventor four:		
Signature:	Date:	
Inventor five:		
150	Date:	
Inventor six:		
	Date:	
Inventor seven:		
Signature:	Date:	
Inventor eight:		
Signature:	Date:	

See additional inventors on page 2.

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 026535 FRAME: 0322